PARTICIPATION PLAN

BOARD OF PARTICIPATING COUNTRIES FOR THE PROGRAMME FOR THE INTERNATIONAL ASSESSMENT OF ADULT COMPETENCIES (PIAAC)

References:

- 13.12.2016
- 25.09.2017

PARTICIPATION PLAN

| OECD Body | Board of Participating Countries for the Programme for the International Assessment of Adult Competencies (BPC PIAAC) | | | |
|--|--|---------------|---------------------|--|
| Subsidiary bodies to which this Plan applies | The BPC PIAAC has no subsidiary bodies. | | | |
| Global Relations strategy | Approved on: 13 December 2016 | | | |
| ASSOCIATES ¹ | | | | |
| Conditions | Willingness and ability to contribute substantively to the work of the BPC PIAAC; Demonstrated capacity to effectively implement a complex household-based Assessment; and Willingness and capacity to carry out the PIAAC Assessment according to the Technical Standards and Guidelines agreed by the BPC PIAAC and to meet key project deadlines. | | | |
| Fee | Associates contribute fully to the financing of PIAAC in accordance with a cost sharing formula that has been established for PIAAC members in the Resolution on PIAAC. Annual assessed contributions are composed of a floor contribution, plus a variable component which is calculated on the basis of the standard Part II Scale principles, using as input statistics national income and exchange rate data for the previous year. | | | |
| Associate | Bodies to which the invitation applies | Approval date | Exchange of letters | |

In accordance with the Resolution of the Council Renewing and Revising the Programme for the International Assessment of Adult Competencies (PIAAC) (referred to as the "Resolution on PIAAC"), OECD Members and non-Members participating in PIAAC are together referred to as "PIAAC members".

| Singapore | BPC PIAAC | 25.09.2017 | 21.06.2019 | | |
|------------------------------|--|---------------|-------------------|--|--|
| PARTICIPANTS ² | | | | | |
| Participant | Bodies to which the invitation applies | Approval date | Acceptance letter | | |
| Argentina | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Brazil | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Bulgaria | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| China (People's Republic of) | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Croatia | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | 15.06.2018 | | |
| Malaysia | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Malta | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Romania | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Russia ³ | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | 02.02.2018 | | |
| Saudi Arabia | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| Thailand | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |
| United Arab Emirates | BPC PIAAC | 13.12.2016 | Pending | | |

In accordance with the Resolution on PIAAC, the BPC is authorised to invite Partners other than PIAAC members to participate in PIAAC as Invitees.

On 8 March 2022, the Council decided an immediate suspension of the participation of the Russian Federation.

INVITEE LIST

| Invitee | Approval date |
|---------|---------------|
| None | |

| OVERVIEW FOR INFORMATION: INVITATIONS TO KEY PARTNERS AS ASSOCIATE, PARTICIPANT OR INVITEE | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Key Partner | Invitation as | Bodies to which the invitation applies | | | |
| Brazil | Participant ⁴ | BPC PIAAC | | | |
| China (People's Republic of) | Participant ⁵ | BPC PIAAC | | | |
| India | N/A | N/A | | | |
| Indonesia | N/A | N/A | | | |
| South Africa | N/A | N/A | | | |

In accordance with the Resolution on PIAAC, the BPC is authorised to invite Partners other than PIAAC members to participate in PIAAC as Invitees.

In accordance with the Resolution on PIAAC, the BPC is authorised to invite Partners other than PIAAC members to participate in PIAAC as Invitees.